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Upcoming Community Presentations

Date and Location to be determined soon.

STAY TUNED FOR DETAILS! 

Emma Benoit became extremely passionate about 
suicide prevention after surviving a suicide attempt in 

2017, the summer before her senior year in high school. 
At the time, she was a popular varsity cheerleader with 

a supportive family and lots of friends, but on the inside, 
she was filled with depression and anxiety, and had 
never told a soul about it.  Her attempt resulted in a 

spinal cord injury that left her paralyzed but helped her 
find faith and purpose; and propelled her on a mission to 

use her painful experience and miraculous recovery to 
help others. 





Classes & Workshops
The Family Education Program offers workshops, classes, 
support groups, legal clinics, and family-friendly activities.

All of these programs center around teaching positive 
parenting skills that build strong families.

Child Crisis Arizona is one of the only educational providers in 
the area that offers classes specific to a father’s unique role in 
parenting, as well as grandparents or other kin raising children 

related to them. Our program also provides education for 
those divorcing to develop a plan to co-parent. Certain 

services are also offered in Spanish. 
Please see our current class offerings:

2023 Virtual September & October Class Schedule
2023 In-person September & October Class Schedule

2023 Cursos de español

Pre-Register online at:
register.communitypass.net/ChildCrisisArizona

https://childcrisisaz.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/CCA-Sept-Oct-2023-Virtual-Workshops_final.pdf
https://childcrisisaz.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/CCA-Sept-Oct-2023-In-Person-Classes-2.pdf
https://childcrisisaz.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/CCA-Sept-Oct-2023-Spanish-Classes_final.pdf
http://register.communitypass.net/ChildCrisisArizona


BULLYING: SIGNS, SYMPTOMS, & SOLUTIONS

MONDAY • 9/11 • 10 a.m. to 12 p.m.

A bully is defined as an individual who seeks out others that are viewed as 
vulnerable, with intent to cause harm. Bullying is a reality for our youth, 
and it's important to know signs and strategies to support those who are 

bullying and being bullied. 

SNAPCHAT AS A DRUG DEALING TREND

WEDNESDAY • 9/13 • 6 to 7:30 p.m. 
THURSDAY • 10/12 • 10 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.

Social Media has become part of our children’s life which can include 
some risks and dangers. In this course you will be learning about the risks 

of using Snapchat, how it may be used to access substances, and what 
you can do to protect your children from the risks. 

THE RISE OF FENTANYL

WEDNESDAY • 9/20 • 10 to 11:30 a.m. 
WEDNESDAY • 10/30 • 6 to 7:30 p.m.

Fentanyl is a danger for our community and children. In this course learn 
about what fentanyl is, how big the problem is and what we can do as 
caregivers to keep our children safe from this dangerous substance. 







July 16th, 2022 marked the launch of 988, the new number for the 988 
Suicide & Crisis Lifeline (formerly known as the National Suicide 
Prevention Lifeline). Much like how we already use 911 for emergencies, 
988 will be used for mental health crises. 

The new 988 dialing code will help people get assistance earlier in a crisis 
before it escalates. With proper education and awareness, everyone in the 
country will have an immediate, accessible mental health resource and 
those in crisis won’t need to call 911 for mental health emergencies.

SUSD MENTAL HEALTH 

RESOURCE PARTNERS

MENTAL HEALTH RESOURCES:
Click on the following images for links to these 

resources.

https://988lifeline.org/
https://988lifeline.org/
https://www.mind24-7.com/
https://sites.google.com/susdgapps.org/mental-health-services/home
https://sites.google.com/susdgapps.org/mental-health-services/home






Helpful Apps to Boost Mental Health 

Headspace: provides a WIDE variety of meditations, sleep, and 
movement exercises to help you out, however you are feeling. 
Helps reduce anxiety and stress and improve attention and 
awareness. Free content. 

Calm: includes free meditations for stress, sleep, AND has 
meditations for kids.

 Breathe2Relax: free, designed by the National Center for 
Telehealth and Technology to teach breathing techniques to 
manage stress.

Happify: provides science based activities and games that are 
meant to reduce stress, build resilience, and overcome negative 
thoughts..

MoodPath: personalized mental health companion, that 
“learns” from your responses and generates insights and 
provides resources most relevant to your emotional health. 

MoodTools: a self help app targeting depression. Provides 
psychoeducation about risk factors, a thought diary, a suicide 
safety plan, and videos.

PTSD Coach: self help app from the National Center for PTSD 
provides education, assesses PTSD, and offers easy to 
understand tips to manage common PTSD symptoms, and 
offers additional treatment resources. 

Quit That!: free app that helps users beat their habits or 
addictions. A recovery tool to track and monitor your progress.  

Medisafe: a medication reminder app 

Shine: a self care app with research based strategies to help you 
reduce stress, boost self compassion, helps with focus and 
battles burnout. 
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https://www.headspace.com/
https://www.calm.com/
https://adaa.org/node/2560
https://www.happify.com/
https://mymoodpath.com/en/
https://www.moodtools.org/
https://adaa.org/node/2555
https://apps.apple.com/us/app/quit-that-habit-tracker/id909400800
https://www.medisafe.com/
https://join.shinetext.com/


Elementary Schools

Anasazi
Cherokee
Cochise
Desert Canyon
Hohokam
Hopi
Kiva
Laguna
Navajo
Pima
Pueblo
Redfield
Sequoya
Tavan
Yavapai

TBD
Alicia Ward
Sydney Borchman
Lauren Loiacono
Holly Leffhalm
Gordana Vincic
Glenda Henman
TBD
Ali Ulrich
Cam Flitton
Ellen Parrott
TBD
Andrea Ference
Susie Amado
Julie Jimenez

x48778
x41144
x41641
x41836
x42073
x42214
x42419
x42658
x42800
x43036
x44016
x43267
x43507
x43850

award@susd.org  
sborchman@susd.org 
lloiacono@susd.org
hleffhalm@susd.org
gvincic@susd.org
ghenman@susd.org  

aulrich@susd.org
camalaflitton@susd.org
eparrott@susd.org

aference@susd.org
samado@susd.org 
jjimenez@susd.org 

Middle Schools

Cocopah
Desert Canyon
Ingleside
Mohave & SOL
Mountainside 
Tonalea

Laura Pederson
Michelle Renaud
Erin Stocking
Kim Meyer
Laura Pederson
Vanessa Diaz

x44405
x44505
x44945
x45226

x45823

lpederson@susd.org
mrenaud@susd.org
estocking@susd.org
kfowlston@susd.org 
lpederson@susd.org
vanessadiaz@susd.org 

K-8 Schools

Cheyenne
Copper Ridge
Echo Canyon

TBD
Sharon James
TBD

x41406
x47548

sjames@susd.org
@susd.org

High Schools

Arcadia
Chaparral
Coronado
Desert Mountain
Saguaro

Tara Romeo-Wexler
Madison Rice
Nicole Tarter
Taylor Fosha
Karen Beatty

x46411
x46696
x46818
x47000
x47133

tromeowexler@susd.org
mrice@susd.org
ntarter@susd.org
tfosha@susd.org
kbeatty@susd.org

District Office

Director of Support Services
Clinical Services Coordinator
MTSS Secondary Coordinator
Prevention Specialist
Behavior Intervention Specialist
Behavior Intervention Specialist
Mckinney Vento

Shannon Cronn 
Matthew Lins
Dale Merrill 
Lauren Pilato
Susan Wertheim
Rhonda Witherspoon
Melissa Medvin

x45094
x45025
x46175
x46175
x46175
x46175
x45831&45125

scronn@susd.org
matthewlins@susd.org
dmerrill@susd.org
lpilato@susd.org 
swertheim@susd.org
rwitherspoon@susd.org
mmedvin@susd.org

SUSD SOCIAL WORKERS

mailto:madisongilbreath@susd.org
mailto:sborchman@susd.org
mailto:madisongilbreath@susd.org
mailto:hleffhalm@susd.org
mailto:srose@susd.org
mailto:ghenman@susd.org
mailto:abarajascastaneda@susd.org
mailto:abarajascastaneda@susd.org
mailto:vdiaz@susd.org
mailto:aference@susd.org
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mailto:kfowlston@susd.org
mailto:mweissfeld@susd.org
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mailto:sjames@susd.org
mailto:afischetti@susd.org
mailto:lstegman@susd.org
mailto:ntarter@susd.org
mailto:ntarter@susd.org
mailto:afischetti@susd.org
mailto:afischetti@susd.org
mailto:afischetti@susd.org
mailto:afischetti@susd.org
mailto:afischetti@susd.org
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mailto:mmedvin@susd.org

